
2023 Year End Points

Rookie Level 2
Horse Rider Owner Spring Spectacular Columbine Classic Summer Sizzler Buckle Bonanza Total

24 Showed 20 Shown 12 Shown
Gunna Have the Dream Nichole Niermeyer Nichole Niermeyer 8 8.5 16.5
Dun it on Friday Janet Pearcey Janet Pearcey 5.5 7 12.5
SS Im On Fire Keely Scalva Keely Scalva 9 3 12
Come and Get Them Cyndi Gunzer Cyndi Gunzer 7 3 10
Sparkling Wranglers Tasha Gibson Tasha Gibson 8.5 8.5
Tinker Taylor Spook Sandra Guerrieri Sandra Guerrieri 5.5 5.5
Sure Nuf Wimpy Belle Pescatore Belle Pescatore 5.5 5.5
Run Fu Panda Kitzel Farrah Kitzel Farrah 6 5.5 11.5
Boot Scootin Gunner Hilary Porterfield Hilary Porterfiled 4 1 5
Ima Spook Jan Williams Jan Williams 3 3
Mizter Conquistador Christine Chase Christine Chase 2.5 2.5
Onetimewithacowgirl Anne Marie Padilla Anne Marie Padilla 2.5 2.5
Howitsdun Eva Johnson Eva Johnson 0.5 0.5
Mr Starbrite Kelly Johnston Kelly Johnston 0.5 0.5

 



2023 Year End Points

Rookie Level 1
Horse Rider Owner Spring Spectacular Columbine Classic Summer Sizzler Buckle Bonanza Total

20 Showed 18 Shown
Gunna Have the Dream Nichole Niermeyer Nichole Niermeyer 8 9 17
SS Im On Fire Keely Scalva Keely Scalva 9 5 14
Another Whizkey Bailie Weaver Bailie Weaver 7 6 13
Tinker Taylor Spook Sandra Guerrieri Sandra Guerrieri 6 2 8
Boot Scootin Gunner Hilary Porterfield Hilary Porterfield 5 3 8
Mr Starbrite Kelly Johnston Kelly Johnston 0.5 7.5 8
Mizter Conquistador Christine Chase Christine Chase 3.5 4 7.5
See It My Way Lori Stephenson Lori Stephenson 7.5 7.5
Onetimewithacowgirl Anne Marie Padilla Anne Marie Padilla 3.5 3.5
Shesa Smokin Spark Susan Jarvis Susan Jarvis 2 2
Friendly Brother Christine Mills Christine Mills 1 1
Howitsdun Eva Johnson Eva Johnson 0.5 0.5



2023 Year End Points

Primetime Rookie
Horse Rider Owner Spring Spectacular Columbine Classic Summer Sizzler Buckle Bonanza Total

7 Showed 18 Shown 7 Shown
Run Fu Panda Kitzel Farrah Kitzel Farrah 9 6 15
Shesa Smokin Spark Susan Jarvis Susan Jarvis 6 6 12
Tinker Taylor Spook Sandra Guerrieri Sandra Guerrieri 7 3 10
Bambino Whiz Ken Valencich Donna Valencich 5 2 7
See It My Way Lori Stephenson Lori Stephenson 7 7
CD Revolution Anneli Shields Anneli Shields 4 4
Ima Spook Jan Williams Jan Williams 4 4
Mommaluvsherjuice Dwight Merriman Dwight Merriman 3 3
High Rolling Spook Sharmon Bradshaw Sharmon Bradshaw 2 2
Friendly Brother Christine Mills Christine Mills 1 1



2023 Year End Points

Non Pro
Horse Rider Owner Spring Spectacular Columbine Classic Summer Sizzler Buckle Bonanza Total

10 Shown 14 Shown 10 Shown
Magnum Motion MK Hardin MK Hardin 7.5 9 16.5
LC Still Smokin Em Denise Dunlap Denise Dunlap 5.5 2 7.5 15
Freeze N Slide Greg Peterson Greg Peterson 5.5 5 10.5
Kissya Caroline Willis Caroline Willis 9 9
Tinkering With Stars Martha Grimes Martha Grimes 7.5 7.5
Sailing Thru Stars Kathy Dezendorf Kathy Dezendorf 3.5 4 7.5
Mob Money Gayle Samuelson Gayle Samuelson 7.5 7.5
Soula Dualla Terry Schoreder Terry Schoreder 6 6
Diamonds N Cash Caroline Brunson Caroline Brunson 3.5 3.5
Lanas Lil Joe Holly Valerio Holly Valerio 2 2
Sure Nuf Wimpy Belle Pescatore Belle Pescatore 1 1



2023 Year End Points

Intermediate Non Pro
Horse Rider Owner Spring Spectacular Columbine Classic Summer Sizzler Buckle Bonanza Total

11 Shown 13 Shown
Kissya Caroline Willis Caroline Willis 9 9 18
LC Still Smokin Em Denise Dunlap Denise Dunlap 6.5 7 13.5
Freeze N Slide Greg Peterson Greg Peterson 6.5 5 11.5
Shinomatic Kathryn Hadfield Kathryn Hadfield 4.5 7 11.5
Magnum Motion MK Hardin MK Hardin 8 8
Sailing Thru Stars Kathy Dezendorf Kathy Dezendorf 4.5 3.5 8
Mob Money Gayle Samuelson Gayle Samuelson 7 7
SS Who Whizzed It Desiree Hardin Desiree Hardin 3.5 3.5
Check Your Gun Lad Susan Copeland Susan Copeland 3 3
SB Smart With Guns JoAnn Anderson JoAnne Anderson 2 2
Lanas Lil Joe Holly Valerio Holly Valerio 2 2
Sure Nuf Wimpy Belle Pescatore Belle Pescatore 1 1



2023 Year End Points

Primetime Non Pro
Horse Rider Owner Spring Spectacular Columbine Classic Summer Sizzler Buckle Bonanza Total

20 Shown 18 Shown 13 Shown
Gotta Shiney Playboy Kjersten Davis Kjersten Davis 9 9 18
LC Still Smokin Em Denise Dunlap Denise Dunlap 6.5 3 7 16.5
Freeze N Slide Greg Peterson Greg Peterson 6.5 5 11.5
Tinkering With Stars Martha Grimes Martha Grimes 8 1 9
Shinomatic Kathryn Hadfield Kathryn Hadfield 1.5 7 8.5
Mob Money Gayle Samuelson Gayle Samuelson 7 7
Sailing Thru Stars Kathy Dezendorf Kathy Dezendorf 1.5 4 5.5
KR Lil Gun Robyn Edwards Robyn Edwards 5 5
Soula Dualla Terry Schroeder Terry Schroeder 3.5 3.5
CD Revolution Anneli Shields Anneli Shields 3.5 3.5
Tinker Taylor Spook Sandra Guerrieri Sandra Guerrieri 3 3
Ima Spook Jan Williams Jan Williams 0.5 0.5
Step In A Mercedes Raun Samuelson Raun Samuelson 0.5 0.5



2023 Year End Points

Masters Non Pro
Horse Rider Owner Spring Spectacular Columbine Classic Summer Sizzler Buckle Bonanza Total

6 Shown 9 Shown
LC Still Smokin Em Denise Dunlap Denise Dunlap 6 8 14
Shinomatic Kathryn Hadfield Kathryn Hadfield 4 8 12
Mob Money Gayle Samuelson Gayle Samuelson 8 8
KR Lil Gun Robyn Edwards Robyn Edwards 5 2 7
Tinker Taylor Spook Sandra Guerrieri Sandra Guerrieri 6 6
Starbucks Finale Darlyne Woodward Darlyne Woodward 4 4
Ima Spook Jan Williams Jan Williams 4 4
Step In A Mercedesq Raun Samuelson Raun Samuelson 4 4
Gotyer Whizkey Nguns Sandra Guerrieri Sandra Guerrieri 3 3



2023 Year End Points

Open
Horse Rider Owner Spring Spectacular Columbine Classic Summer Sizzler Buckle Bonanza Total

6 Shown 1 Shown
Xtra Vintagemahogany Bub Poplin Stawberry Fields Ranch 6 1 7
See It My Way Bub Poplin Lori Stephenson 5 5
Another Whizkery Bub Poplin Bailie Weaver 4 4
Chex for a Gun Rhett Larsen Zach Sittler 3 3
Flashin the Cash Dr Rhett Larsen Rhett Larsen 1.5 1.5
Hey Roy Clint Anderson Sharon Fraser 1.5 1.5



2023 Year End Points

Intermediate Open
Horse Rider Owner Spring Spectacular Columbine Classic Summer Sizzler Buckle Bonanza Total

7 Shown 7 Shown
Xtra Vintagemahogany Bub Poplin Stawberry Fields Ranch 7 7 14
See It My Way Bub Poplin Lori Stephenson 6 6
Another Whizkery Bub Poplin Bailie Weaver 5 5
Chex for a Gun Rhett Larsen Zach Sittler 4 4
Flashin the Cash Dr Rhett Larsen Rhett Larsen 2.5 2.5
Hey Roy Clint Anderson Sharon Fraser 2.5 2.5



2023 Year End Points

Novice Horse Open Level 3
Horse Rider Owner Spring Spectacular Columbine Classic Summer Sizzler Buckle Bonanza Total

2 Shown 2 Shown
Electrician Clint Anderson Sharon Fraser 2 2
Starbucks Finale Joel Fischer Darlyne Woodward 1 1 2
This Tags A Mag Bub Poplin Strawberry Fields Ranch 2 2



2023 Year End Points

Novice Horse Open Level 2
Horse Rider Owner Spring Spectacular Columbine Classic Summer Sizzler Buckle Bonanza Total

3 Shown 3 Shown
SB Samrt With Guns Clint Anderson JoAnn Anderson 3 3
LC Up in Smoke Bub Poplin Denise Dunlap 2 1 3
Find Me After Dark Mack Weaver Michelle Portolese 3 3
This Tags A Mag Bub Poplin Strawberry Fields Ranch 2 2
Flashin the Cash DR Rhett Larsen Rhett Larsen 1 1



2023 Year End Points

Novice Horse Open Level 1
Horse Rider Owner Spring Spectacular Columbine Classic Summer Sizzler Buckle Bonanza Total

4 Shown 3 Shown
This Tags A Mag Bub Poplin Strawberry Fields Ranch 4 2 6
Find Me After Dark Mack Weaver Michelle Portolese 3 3 6
SB Smart With Guns Clint Anderson JoAnn Anderson 2 2
Chex For A Gun Rhett Larsen Zach Sittler 1 1
LC Up In Smoke Bub Poplin Bailie Weaver 1 1



2023 Year End Points

Limited Non Pro
Horse Rider Owner Spring Spectacular Columbine Classic Summer Sizzler Buckle Bonanza Total

15 Shown 47 Shown 27 Shown
Sparkling Wranglers Tasha Gibson Tasha Gibson 8.5 2 10.5
Come and Get Them Cyndi Gunzer Cyndi Gunzer 9 9
Shinomatic Kathryn Hadfield Kathryn Hadfield 8.5 8.5
Custom Coded Gun Veronika Miller Veronika Miller 7 7
Gunna Have The Dream Nichole Niermeyer Nichols Niermeyer 7 7
LC Still Smokin Em Denise Dunlap Denise Dunlap 1 7 8
Magnum Motion MK Hardin MK Hardin 7 7
Electric Chic Flick Cheri Maker Cheri Maker 5.5 5.5
Vintage Sugarplum Jessica Harris Jessica Harris 5.5 5.5
Face Chics Love Ali Dances Ali Dances 4.5 4.5
Soula Dualla Terry Schoreder Terry Schoreder 4.5 4.5
Shesa Smokin Spark Susan Jarvis Susan Jarvis 3.5 3.5
Whizkey on the House Veronika Miller Veronika Miller 3.5 3.5
Sure Nuf Wimpy Belle Pescatore Belle Pescatore 2 2
Mob Money Gayle Samuelson Gayle Samuelson 2 2
Remington Slade Ashley Jackman Ashley Jackman 2 2
Gotyer Whzkey Nguns Sandra Guerrieri Sandra Guerrieri 0.5 0.5
Plain Dreams Ginny Tuite Ginny Tuite 0.5 0.5
Run Fu Panda Kitzel Farrah Kitzel Farrah 4



2023 Year End Points

10 & Under Short Stirrups
Horse Rider Owner Spring Spectacular Columbine Classic Summer Sizzler Buckle Bonanza Total

3 Shown 3 Shown
RR Star Gun Peyton Watson Peyton Watson 2 2 4
Dunit With A Dutchman Grady Pavlich Grady Pavlich 3 3
Wimpys Little Play JD Stark Cody Stark 3 3
Woody Starlight Mckenna Weaver Mckenna Weaver 1 1

14-18 Youth
Horse Rider Owner Spring Spectacular Columbine Classic Summer Sizzler Buckle Bonanza Total

3 Shown 2 Shown
Sure Nuf Wimpy Belle Pescatore Belle Pescatore 2 2 4
Magnum Motion MK Hardin MK Hardin 3 3
Finally Ruf Athena Johnson Athena Johnson 1 1

13 & Under Youth
Horse Rider Owner Spring Spectacular Columbine Classic Summer Sizzler Buckle Bonanza Total

3 Shown 6 Shown 2 Shown
Check Your Gun Lad Krista Lemieux Susan Copeland 3 5 1 9
RR Star Gun Peyton Watson Peyton Watson 2 2



2023 Year End Points

Limited Open
Horse Rider Owner Spring Spectacular Columbine Classic Summer Sizzler Buckle Bonanza Total

3 Shown 2 Shown
Onetimewithacowgirl Terry Berg Anne Marie Padilla 3 3
Starbucks Finale Joel Fischer Darlyne Woodward 2 2



2023 Year End Points

Novice Horse Non Pro Level 3
Horse Rider Owner Spring Spectacular Columbine Classic Summer Sizzler Buckle Bonanza Total

3 Shown 16 Shown 3 Shown
Lanas Lil Joe Holly Valerio Holly Valerio 3 3 6
KR Voodoo Doll Christy Burch Christy Burch 6 6
Magnum Motion MK Hardin MK Hardin 2 2 4
Starbucks Finale Darlyne Woodward Darlyne Woodward 1 1



2023 Year End Points

Novice Horse Non Pro Level 2
Horse Rider Owner Spring Spectacular Columbine Classic Summer Sizzler Buckle Bonanza Total

5 Shown 4 Shown
Magnum Motion MK Hardin MK Hardin 5 4 9
Shinomatic Kathryn Hadfield Kathryn Hadfield 2.5 2 4.5
Sparkling Wranglers Tasha Gibson Tasha Gibson 4 4
KR Lil Gun Robyn Edwards Robyn Edwards 3 3
Another Whizkey Bailie Weaver Bailie Weaver 2.5 2.5
CD Revolution Anneli Shields Anneli Shields 1 1



2023 Year End Points

Novice Horse Non Pro Level 1
Horse Rider Owner Spring Spectacular Columbine Classic Summer Sizzler Buckle Bonanza Total

8 Shown 16 Shown 12 Shown
SS Im On Fire Keely Scalva Keeley Scalva 7 5.5 12.5
Whizkey on the House Veronika Miller Veronika Miller 8 3 11
Sailing Thru Stars Kathy Dezendorf Kathy Dezendorf 9 9
KR Lil Gun Robyn Edwards Robyn Edwards 7.5 7.5
Sure Nuf Wimpy Belle Pesacatore Belle Pescatore 7.5 7.5
Ima Spook Jan Williams Jan Williams 5.5 5.5
SS Who Whizzed It Desiree Hardin Desiress Hardin 5.5 5.5
Tinkering With Stars Martha Grimes Martha Grimes 5.5 5.5
Rein N Time John Walsdorf John Walsdorf 4 4
Ruf Ruf Cyndi Gunzer Cyndi Gunzer 4 4
Custom Coded Gun Veronika Miller Veronika Miller 2 2
Step In A Mercedesq Raun Samuelson Raun Samuelson 1 1
KR Voodoo Doll Christy Burch Christy Burch 6 6


